

Addendum No 1 dated 4.9.2015  
Invitation to Expression of Interest(EOI) for Empanelment of Egyptian Suppliers of  
Egyptian Rock Phosphate  
EOI No. MMTC/Fertilizer/Rock Phosphate/Egypt/2015

The following points are to be amended:

**Page 1:**

1. In the title of the EOI “Egyptian Suppliers” to be read as “Suppliers” and “Egyptian Rock Phosphate” to be read as “Rock Phosphate”
2. Under Invitation for Expression of Interest – “.....Rock Phosphate of Egyptian origin” to be read as “.....Rock Phosphate sale in India”
3. Under Scope of Work –
  - line 1 “.....suppliers based in Egypt for Egyptian Rock Phosphate” to be read as “....suppliers for Rock Phosphate”
  - line 2 “... Rock Phosphate of Egyptian Origin..” to be read as “....Rock Phosphate.....”Sub point (i) “Quantity of Egyptian Rock Phosphate of various grades supplied...” to be read as “Quantity of various grades of Rock Phosphate supplied....”  
Sub point (ii) “Detailed specification of the product to be supplied from Egypt” to be read as “Detailed specification of the product to be supplied”

**Page 2:**

4. Under Procurement Plan – Line 1 “MMTC wishes to procure Egyptian Rock Phosphate from reputed suppliers based in Egypt” to be read as “MMTC wishes to procure Rock Phosphate from reputed suppliers”
5. Under Pre-qualification Criteria – Sub point (ii) “The prospective supplier should be a company based in Egypt with firm off-take arrangement with reputed Government mines in Egypt” to be read as “The prospective supplier should be a producer/ mine owner or have long term supply arrangement with large producer / mine owner of repute. Documentary evidences to this effect have to be submitted along with the EOI”

**Page 4:**

6. Subject : “EOI FOR SUPPLY OF ROCK PHOSPHATE OF EGYPTIAN ORIGIN” to be read as “EOI FOR SUPPLY OF ROCK PHOSPHATE”
7. Point no. 3: “.....Details of Off-take arrangement with the Governments Mines in Egypt...” to be read as “.....Details of Off-take arrangement with the Mine Owners....”

Last date for submission of the EOI stand revised to 1500 HRS on 18.09.2015.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.